



## Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 1, 2019

Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

Contacts:

## **Community Meetings Kick-Off for Public Outreach on 2020 Vote Centers**

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the second round of vote center community meetings will kick-off Thursday, May 2. Our office will host 34 community meetings across Los Angeles County, focusing on the 2020 vote centers and the new <u>Voting</u> Solutions for All People (VSAP) voting experience.

The first three community meetings will be:

- Thursday, May 2 from 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM at <u>Shephard Church</u> in Porter Ranch
- Friday, May 3 from 10 AM to 12 PM at McBride Park in Long Beach
- Saturday, May 4 from 12 PM to 2 PM at Long Beach Senior Center in Long Beach

Every community meeting will provide an overview to the VSAP voting experience and will allow community members to ask questions about vote center locations as well as provide input.

View the <u>full list of community meetings</u> with locations, hours and study areas, or view our <u>interactive</u> map showcasing the community meetings with the same information.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit <a href="mailto:lavote.net">lavote.net</a> and follow us on Twitter <a href="mailto:lavote.net">@LACountyRRCC</a>.

